

### **CAREER NOTIFICATION**

## No.NHM/ 443 / CON(ADMIN) / 2020 / SPMSU

Date: 26.04.2021.

#### Name of Post: Epidemiologist

No. of Post :	4
Professional Qualification & Experience:	<ul> <li>1. MBBS or equivalent degree from institution recognized by Medical Council of India, must have completed compulsory rotary internship.         <ul> <li>Or</li> <li>BDS / BHMS / BAMS / BSMS / Msc Community Nursing</li> </ul> </li> <li>2. Doctor of Medicine(Social &amp; Preventive Medicine); or Doctor of Medicine(Community Medicine); or Doctor of Medicine(Community Medicine); or Doctor of Medicine(Community Medicine); or Doctor of Medicine); or Diplomate National Board(Social and Preventive Medicine); or Diplomate National Board(Community Medicine), or Diplomate National Board(Health Administration); or Diplomate National Board(Community Medicine), or Diplomate National Board(Health Administration); or Diplomate National Board(Community Medicine), or Diplomate National Board(Health Administration); or Diplomate National Board(Community Health, or Diplomate Intropical Medicine; or Diploma in Industrial Health; or Diploma in Tropical Medicine; or Diploma in Tropical Medicine and Hygiene.</li> </ul>
Age :	Maximum 57 years as on 01.04.2021
Method of Recruitment :	On contract basis
Salary :	Rs. 46,000/- per month (for MBBS candidates) Rs. 25,000/- per month (for other candidates)

## GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. The applications forwarded other than through www.arogyakeralam.gov.in will NOT BE CONSIDERED
- 2. The applications that are not complete in all respect will not be considered for short listing.
- 3. The maximum age limit is specified for each post.
- 4. The selected candidate should be willing to relocate anywhere in the State.
- 5. The applicants should have excellent writing skills both in English and Malayalam and should be proficient in computers. Thorough knowledge of MS Office/Open Office is essential.
- 6. Selection will be based on qualification, experience and performance in the interview.
- 7. Candidate should be willing to work in any District of Kerala as decided by the Society.

8. The successful candidate will have to enter into a contract with the Society as per format annexed as Annexure-I uploaded in www.arogyakeralam.gov.in

9. The posts are for immediate requirement and the Society may prioritize the interview for different category of posts, on the basis of its requirement. The Society may also require the candidates to undertake demonstration of skills in the area/ specialization concerned, on the basis of recommendations of a selection committee.

10. Claims in respect of qualifications/ experience etc. should be supported by copies of relevant documents; candidates may be required to produce the originals at the time of interview.

11. It will be ideal to provide reference, especially the names of superior officer, whom the candidate had worked in the previous organization(s).

12. Candidates are also advised to desist from contacting the head office over phone for clearing doubts/ seeking more information, as far as possible. Society will provide necessary details to the queries raised through email by candidates.

13. No TA/DA will be paid for the interview.

14. All communications, including the interview call letter, from the Society side will be sent only through email.

Candidates are advised to browse the website <u>www.arogyakeralam.gov.in</u> regularly for updates/ notices and announcements.

15. The posts are temporary in nature during the period of the COVID Management and no claim for permanency of job or labour claims are to be made against NHM, DHS or the Government.

16. Canvassing in any form will lead to automatic disqualification. Candidates are advised to desist from such unholy practices.

17. The envelope containing application should be superscribed "Application for the Post of......" and should reach before 5 pm on 29.04.2021 to the address 'The State Mission Director, National Health Mission, General Hospital Junction, Trivandrum-695035".

18. All selected candidates will be governed by rules and regulations of NHM in force from time to time.

19. The last date of submission of application through www.arogyakeralam.gov.in is 29.04.2021 05.00 PM.

STATE MISSION DIRECTOR (NHM)

# **Approval Valid**

Digitally Approved By Dr.Rathan U. Kelkar IAS Date: 27.04.2021 Reason: Approved

The document is digitally approved. Hence signature is not needed.